
Name Affiliation	-	City	-	State Email	Address
Bailey, Clyde C Bailey Farm, Charleston, WV cbaileyfarm@aol.com
Beiler, Eric CROPP Cooperative, Willow Creek Farm, Belmont, NY Facebook
Benson, Fay Cornell Coop Extension, Cortland, NY afb3@cornell.edu
Bishopp, Troy Upper Susquehanna Coalition & Madison County SWCD, Hamilton, NY troy-bishopp@verizon.net
Bosworth, Sid University of Vermont, Burlington, VT sid.bosworth@uvm.edu
Brinkley, Lydia Upper Susquehanna Coalition, Owego, NY lbrinkley@u-s-c.org
Brown, William Lowland Farm, Warwick, NY info@lowlandfarm.com
Bucci, Anthony USDA ARS Dairy & Functional Foods Res. Unit, Wyndmoor, PA Anthony.Bucci@ARS.USDA.GOV
Burley, Betty East	Hill	Farms,	Warsaw,	NY easthill@frontiernet.net
Burley, Gary East	Hill	Farms,	Warsaw,	NY easthill@frontiernet.net
Canane,	Ed Cascade Brook Farm, North Sutton, NH info@cascadebrookfarm.com
Chedzoy, Brett Angus	Glen	Farms,	Watkins	Glen,	NY bjc226@cornell.edu
Colby, Jennifer UVM	Center	for	Sustainable	Agriculture,	Burlington,	VT Jennifer.Colby@uvm.edu
Cropper, James Northeast	Pasture	Consortium,	Greensboro,	NC jbcropper@yahoo.com
DeClue, Robert Graze-Ayr	Pasture	Acres,	Norwich,	NY robert.declue@frontiernet.net
Detzel, Jason Cornell Cooperative Ulster County, Kingston, NY jbd222@cornell.edu
Donovan, Peter Soil Carbon Coalition, Enterprise, OR managingwholes.com@gmail.com
Elkins, Helen Buck	Run	Land	&	Cattle	Co.	LLC,	East	Fallowfield,	PA elkins32@gmail.com
Elkins, William Buck	Run	Land	&	Cattle	Co.	LLC,	East	Fallowfield,	PA elkins32@gmail.com
Fukagawa, Naomi USDA-ARS Beltsville Human Nutrition Research Center, Beltsville, MD Naomi.Fukagawa@ARS.USDA.GOV
Glazier, Nancy CCE/NWNY Team, Warsaw, NY nig3@cornell.edu
Gonet, Jeffery USDA-ARS Pasture Systems & Watershed Management Res. Unit, University Park, PA jeffery.gonet@ars.usda.gov
Goslee, Sarah USDA-ARS Pasture Systems & Watershed Management Res. Unit, University Park, PA Sarah.Goslee@ARS.USDA.GOV
Hagan, Erik Penn State University, University Park, PA efh5076@psu.edu
Hagen, Kimberly UVM Center for Sustainable Agriculture, Burlington, VT Kimberly.Hagen@uvm.edu
Hartman, Morgan Black Queen Angus Farm, LLC, Berlin, NY blackqueenangus@yahoo.com
Hatton, Joseph West Virginia Department of Agriculture, Charleston, WV jhatton@wvda.us
Hawbaker, Clifford Hamilton Hgts Farm / PaGLC, Chambersburg, PA hhdf@innernet.net
Hemstreet, Steven Edgewood Farm & Sawmill, Schaghticoke, NY Facebook
Hines, Eric USDA-NRCS, Westminster, MD Eric.Hines@md.usda.gov
Hoffman, Karen USDA-NRCS, Norwich, NY karen.hoffman2@ny.usda.gov
Hunsberger, David Happy	Hollow	Dairy	LLC,	Mifflintown,	PA dhuns001@gmail.com
Jablonski, Kevin Mack Brook Farm, Argyle, NY mackbrookfarm@mac.com
Johnson, Angus Berkshire Livestock, Dalton, MA anjohnson55@hotmail.com
Knaebel, David USDA-ARS Beltsville, MD David.Knaebel@ARS.USDA.GOV
Lawrence, Glen Long Island University, Brooklyn, NY Glen.Lawrence@liu.edu
Leonard, Nathan New Agritech Inc., Locke, NY nate@newagritech.com
Llewellyn, Dave Glynwood, Cold Spring, NY dllewellyn@glynwood.org
Lock, Adam Michigan State University, Lansing, MI allock@msu.edu
Meeh, Daimon USDA-NRCS, Epping, NH Daimon.Meeh@nh.usda.gov
Miller, Peter CROPP Cooperative/Organic Valley, Millheim, PA peter.miller@organicvalley.coop
 Morris, Justin USDA-NRCS, Madison, WI Justin.Morris@wi.usda.gov
Nassry, Michael Penn State University, University Park, PA nassry@psu.edu
Onwulata, Charles USDA ARS Beltsville, MD Charles.Onwulata@ARS.USDA.GOV
Parry, Susan USDA NRCS Harrisburg, PA Susan.Parry@pa.usda.gov
Pershouse,	Didi Soil Carbon Coalition, Thetford Center, VT didi.pershouse@gmail.com
Phillips, Anne Triple 3 Livestock, Marathon, NY anne.phillips@organicvalley.coop
Phillips, James Triple 3 Livestock, Marathon, NY
Porter, Rodney Kings	AgriSeeds,	Trumansburg,	NY rodp@kingsagriseeds.com
Rayburn, Edward West Virginia University, Morgantown, WV Ed.Rayburn@mail.wvu.edu
Reed, Laure Mountain	Valley	Angus,	Richmondville,	NY reedfarm175@aol.com
Rivington, Bruce Kriemhild Dairy Farms LLC, Hamilton, NY b_rivington@hotmail.com
Roberts, David USDA-NRCS, Marcy, NY Dave.Roberts@ny.usda.gov
Schivera, Diane Forage	Farm/	MOFGA,	Appleton,	ME dianes@mofga.org
Schrock, Harold Schrock Beef Farms, Deansboro, NY haroldschrock@kingsagriseeds.com
Sheffer, Eric  Sheffer Grassland Dairy, Hoosick Falls, NY SheffersGrasslandDairy@gmail.com
Smith, Sam The Intervale Center, Burlington, VT sam@intervale.org
Soder, Kathy USDA-ARS, Pasture Systems & Watershed Management Res. Unit, University Park, PA Kathy.Soder@ars.usda.gov
Tomasula, Peggy USDA ARS Dairy & Functional Foods Res. Unit, Wyndmoor, PA Peggy.Tomasula@ars.usda.gov
Turner, Jon Wild Roots Farm, Bristol, VT wildrootsfarmvt@gmail.com
Van Hekken, Diane USDA ARS Dairy & Functional Foods Res. Unit, Wyndmoor, PA diane.vanhekken@ars.usda.gov
Wild, Don Wild Acres Family Farm, Great Valley, NY wild.acres4750@gmail.com
Williamson, Jessica Penn State University, University Park, PA 	jaw67@psu.edu
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